## 502007768 07/31/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kent Young	07/26/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deforest Fox, LLP
Street Address:	17030 Mountain Bluebird Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13562462

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7753338171 **Phone**: 775-324-4100

Email: mfoodman@watsonrounds.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Watson Rounds
Address Line 1: 5371 Kietzke Lane
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5616.03UTIL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc D. Foodman

Total Attachments: 2

source=5616\_03UTIL\_REC\_CVR\_07-31-2012#page1.tif source=5616\_03UTIL\_ASN\_07-26-2012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028683 FRAME: 0728

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les) -	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Deforest Fox, LLP		
Kent Young	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 26, 2012	Street Address: 17030 Mountain Bluebird Drive		
	City: Reno		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 89511		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
13562462  Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Watson Rounds	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Marc D. Foodman, ESQ	, , , ,		
Street Address: 5371 Kietzke Lane	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     □ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Reno	8. Payment Information		
State: NV Zip: 89511			
Phone Number: 775-324-4100	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number: 775-333-8171	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: mtoodman@watsonrounds.com	Addicated Soci Hano		
9. Signature: /marc foodman/	07/31=2012		
Signature Marc D. Foodman Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 028683 FRAME: 0729

Docket Number: 5616.03UTIL

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I Kent Young (referred to as an "Inventor") of Reno, Nevada, having a primary residence at 17030 Mountain Bluebird Drive, Reno, NV 89511 USA, have invented certain new and original inventions during my employment at Deforest Fox, LLP, related to a cash bonusing system and method, and associated concepts, among other things, and disclosed in a patent application entitled: Game Initiation and Contribution Utilizing Wager on Secondary Game, to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, Deforest Fox, LLP ("DF") (referred to as the "Assignee") of Reno, Nevada, having a primary business address at: 17030 Mountain Bluebird Drive, Reno, NV 89511, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the pay that I have received during my employment at Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s) as owned in the name of Assignee for the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Assignee through the full term of any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s), as fully and entirely as such patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this $26^{+}$ day of $3\omega_{y}$ , 2012.	
Signature	
State of Nevada )	
:ss County of Washoe)	
Before me personally appeared said Kent Young and he acknowled free act and deed this day of	wledged the foregoing instrument to be his , 2012.
CARLA R. OUSBY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 02-78548-2 - Expires August 14, 2014	Notary Public
Total offorms are submitted.	•

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below\*.